Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are as under:

Proposed fees payable to the Statutory Auditors:

The Board of Directors of the Company, on recommendation 
of the Audit Committee, and subject to approval of the 
members of the Company at the AGM, have recommended 
a fee of INR 6,46,000/- (Indian Rupees Six Lakhs Forty-

Six Thousand Only). The Board of Directors and the Audit 
Committee shall approve revisions to the remuneration of the 
statutory auditors. The Board of Directors of the Company 
(including the Audit Committee of the Board or any officer 
of the Company authorized by the Board) in consultation

[...]

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are as under:

Proposed fees payable to the Secretarial Auditors:

The Board of Directors of the Company, on recommendation 
of the Audit Committee, and subject to approval of the 
members of the Company at the AGM, have recommended 
a fee of INR. 1,95,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Ninety-
Five Thousand Only). The Board of Directors and the Audit 
Committee shall approve revisions to the remuneration of the 
Secretarial Auditors. The Board of Directors of the Company 
(including the Audit Committee of the Board or any officer 
of the Company authorized by the Board) in consultation